### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 87 by Senator Claitor

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 3 40:966(B)(1) and to enact R.S. 40:966(B)(4), relative to certain drug offenses; to"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert "provide with respect to the
- 6 penalty provisions for certain violations of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances
- 7 Law; and"

# 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 40:966(B)(1) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 40:966(B)(4) is hereby enacted to
- 11 read as follows:"

### 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 10, delete the comma "," and "possession of heroin"

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 4 through 14 in their entirety and insert asterisks "\* \* \*'

## 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert "labor for not less than ten years nor

18 more than fifty years, at least five years"